

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 191 OF 2006

MOHD. SIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHIDA BEGUM

Respondent(s)

[Office report on default dt. 24.8.2006]

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, another three weeks are granted to file process fee and spare copy of the petition, as indicated in the office report, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

1) (J.S. Rawat)

(Vijay Aggarwa

ter AR-Cum-PS

Court Mas

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 191 OF 2006

Mohd. Siraj

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rashida Begum

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, another three weeks are granted to file process fee and spare copy of the petition, as indicated in the office report, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

New Delhi;  
November 07, 2006.

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)